Commissioners Order 22 - 85

Natural Resources

A Commissioners Order purchasing land described as Government Lots L and 7 of Section 18 in the township of North Kathio T-43-N1 R-27-W.

- WHEREAS, the Commissioner of Natural Resources has the power to acquire land through gift, lease, or purchase, in the name of the Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa, through Band Statute 1028-MLC-1, Section 29, and;
- WHEREAS, the Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians has a need to expand its land base, and;
- WHEREAS, the purchase of said land T-43-N, R-27-W, Section 18, Government Lots 6 and 7 will provide additional land base, and;
- WHEREAS, this said land is suitable for multi-use for the Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa, and
- WHEREAS, said land will be provided much needed additional hunting, fishing and gathering activities for Band members, and;
- WHEREAS, said land has an area for farming and gardening, and;
- WHEREAS, said land is also needed for additional housing sites for the Band, and;
- WHEREAS, said land shall be placed in trust for the Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians, and;
- NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians under tribal law, I, Don Wedll, Commissioner of Natural Resources for the Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa Indians, hereby accept said land: Government Lots L and 7 of Section LB in the township of North Kathio T-43-N, R-27-W for the Mille Lacs Band of Chippewa.
- DATED, at Vineland, Minnesota this eighteenth day of October in the year one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four.

Don Wedll

Commissioner of Natural Resources

APPROVED AND NUMBERED AS TO FORM AND EXECUTION

S anassatega Jav Solicitor General OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE BAND